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Tallinn, 18 June 2020 
 
Subject: Reply to your request for access to documents No 7/2020 
 
Dear Mr Schindler 
 
With your application for access to documents dated 8 June 2020 (Annex 1), registered on 9 June 
2020 under the reference number 7/2020 (Annex 2), you requested access to any information 
related to Palantir Technologies, Inc., and its products and services, including: 
 

a) meeting records (drafts, memos, invitations, appointments, cancellations) involving 
Palantir officials and people representing Palantir and their interests. 

 
b) correspondence (including within the [Authority name] and with the European 

institutions concerning Palantir technologies and / or its products and services or the 
regulatory environment of the EU that affects their products and services. This may 
include policy papers, consultation input, memoranda or any other form of information. 

 
c) invoices, tenders, service agreements, purchases, orders, procurement documents, offers 

etc. concerning products and services using Palantir Technologies. 
 

You also requested that the Agency shall not transfer your request to another Authority, and that 
short-lived documents or documents considered to be unimportant under archiving rules are not 
excluded from the scope of your request. 
 
Your request has been assessed in light of the principles and conditions defined by the Regulation 
(EC) No 1409/20011 and the relevant case-law. 
 
Decision 
 
I regret to inform you that the Agency has not identified any documents corresponding to your 
request.  
 
In accordance with Article 2(3) of Regulation (EC) No 1049/2001, eu-LISA can only provide access 
to documents that are drawn up or received by the Agency and in its possession.  
 
Given that no such document, corresponding to the description given in your application, is held 
by eu-LISA, the Agency is not in a position to fulfil your request. 
 
 

                                                 
1 Regulation (EC) No 1049/2001 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 30 May 2001 regarding public access to European 
Parliament, Council and Commission documents (OJ L 145, 31.5.2001, p.43). 
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Appeal/legal redress 
 
Kindly note that you may file a confirmatory application within 15 (fifteen) working days of 
receiving this letter. 
 
 
 

Yours sincerely, 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Krum GARKOV 
Executive Director 
 
 
 
 

Annexes: 

 Annex 1: Your request for access to documents; 

 Annex 2: Acknowledgement of your request. 
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